1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.diodes.com  07/31/17
Block Diagram
Phase
Lock
Loop
Crystal
Driver
VDD

Packaging Mechanical: 16-Pin QSOP (Q)
16-0056
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI6C557-03ALE L 16-pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI6C557-03ALEX L 16-pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
PI6C557-03AQE Q 16-pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP)
PI6C557-03AQEX Q 16-pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP), Tape & Reel
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/
• E = Pb-free and Green
• Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel